NOTICE OF HEARING ON OPENING OF LIQUOR LICENSE IN BUTTE COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Butte County Commissioners will meet in the Commissioners' Room at the Butte County Courthouse which is located at 839 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD 57717. This public hearing will be held on Tuesday, January 16th at 10:00 a.m. to consider opening one available onsale liquor license in Butte County for application.

Notice is further given that any person, persons, or their attorney may appear at said scheduled public hearing and present objections to any or all applicants, if any objections there be.

Dated at Belle Fourche, SD this 5th day of January 2024 /s/: Annie Capp, Butte County Auditor

Published once at the total approximate cost of \$

Published on January 12th, 2024